Installation and
Maintenance
Instructions
Surgical Sink and
Service Sink Faucets
with Built-In Stops
B-0665-BST Series
Deutsch: Installations- und

* Some items are listed for instructional
 purposes and may not be sold as separate parts.
Part Number Guide
Service Sink Faucet Assemblies
1 Asm, Base Faucet B-0665-BSTP
 Body, Faucet        *
2 Asm, Flange Coupling 002893-40
3 Washer, Coupling Flange 001019-45
4 Asm, Bst Spindle & Insert 002586-25
5 Nipple, Close 1/2 HWL 002534-25
6 Asm, Eterna LH Spindle 002713-40
 Asm, Eterna RH Spindle 002714-40
7 Asm, Bonnet - Cold 005959-40
Asm, Bonnet - Hot 005960-40
8 Handle, Lever (Cold) 001636-45
 Handle, Lever (Hot) 001637-45
9  Index, Button (Red - Hot) 001661-45
  Index, Button (Blue - Cold) 001660-45
10  Screw, Handle 000922-45
11 Asm, Vacuum Breaker - 1/2 B-0969
12 Spout        *
13 Asm, Upper Nozzle Support 009546-40
14 Rod, Support        *
15 Screw, Wall Mount 000915-45
16 Pin, Coiled 3/16" x 5/8 s.s. 001311-45
17 Flange 003007-40
Models with Built-in Stops (-BST)
B-0230-BST   Sink mixing faucet with 18” swing nozzle; lever handles
B-0231-BST   Sink mixing faucet with 12” swing nozzle; lever handles
B-0232-BST   Sink mixing faucet with 6” swing nozzle; lever handles
B-0234-BST   Sink mixing faucet with 6” cast nozzle; lever handles
B-0265-BST   Combo. sink faucet w/ 18” double-joint swing nozzle
B-0266-BST   Combo. sink faucet w/ 15” double-joint swing nozzle
B-0267-BST   Combo. sink faucet w/ 12” double-joint swing nozzle
B-0330-BST   Combo. sink faucet w/ rigid gooseneck; lever handles
B-0331-BST   Combo. sink faucet w/ swivel gooseneck: lever handles
B-0350-BST    Surgical sink fct w/rigid gooseneck; 6” WH; rosespray
B-0351-BST    Surgical sink fct w/rigid gooseneck; 6” WH; stream reg.
B-0352 & -04  Surg. sink fct w/rigid gooseneck; 6” & 4” WH; rosespray
B-0353 & -04  Surg. sink fct w/rigid gooseneck; 6” & 4” WH; strm. reg.
B-0363          Service sink fct w/ VB nozzle; 6” WH; bottom brace
B-0650-BSTP  Service sink fct w/ pail hook nozzle; bttm. brace; pol.
B-0650-BSTR  Service sink fct w/ pail hook nozzle; bttm. brace; roh.
B-0652          Service sink fct; 6” WAH; bottom brace
B-0655-BSTP  Service sink fct w/ VB nozzle; bottom brace; polished
B-0655-BSTR  Service sink fct w/ VB nozzle; bottom brace; rough
B-0657-BST    Service sink fct w/ VB nozzle; 6” WAH; bottom brace
B-0660-BSTP  Service sink fct w/ pail hook nozzle; top brace; polish
B-0660-BSTR  Service sink fct w/ pail hook nozzle; top brace; rough
B-0665-BSTP  Service sink fct w/ VB & pail hook; top brace; polish
B-0665-BSTR  Service sink fct w/ VB & pail hook; top brace; rough
B-0674-BSTP  Service sink fct w/ VB & pail hook nozzle; polished
B-0674-BSTR  Service sink fct w/ VB & pail hook nozzle; rough
Note: This is a general instructional example of units using -BST.
Nozzles should be installed on unit first.
Nozzle Installation:  ex. model B-0665-BST
1. Remove no.6 from both sides of no.1.
2. Apply Loctite #680 to threads of no.5 and no.12.
3. Insert no.12 into no.11. Thread no.5 into no.11,
then rotate no.11 into no.1 until tight with no.12
facing front of sink.
4. Replace no.6 into no.1 following
nozzle installation.
no.4 adjusting